

introducing... Kansas' Sunflowers

Participate in activities and events during the 2024 Miss Kansas Competition on June 7-8, 2024



All participants will receive the following:

- Official Miss America's Little Sister Sash, Crown, & T-Shirt
- Photo and name in the Miss Kansas Program Book
- Participate in a special segment for Kansas' Sunflowers during the final competition
- Introduction on stage during one preliminary competition
- The Sunflower and one (1) Parent/Guardian will receive tickets for all competition shows of the Miss Kansas competition. Additional tickets may be purchased (more information to follow). Sunflowers will be seated with their Parent/Guardian.
- The Sunflower will receive an official badge to attend badged events.

Participant Information

Participation in the 2024 Miss Kansas Sunflower program is open to girls between the ages of 5 and 12, by June 1, 2024.

REGISTRATION & PAYMENT

Final Registration/Payment Deadline May 1, 2024 \$300 per Little Sister/\$200 if 2024 MKSTeen Little Sister

- Registration and payment must be received by noted dates.
- Please note which Miss delegate the participant is representing.
- Crowns and sashes will be worn for all events during the weekend.
- No Refunds will be given.
- Registration Link Here or misskansas.org/little-sisters-program
- Online Payments Only
- See the following pages for detailed information regarding the weekend.

Questions: Please email hello@misskansas.org

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Competition Attire

- Dressy, SOLID WHITE/IVORY dress (any style or type of fabric) and no other color on the dress. No dresses with lots of petticoats. Minimal sparkles/stones are allowed on the dress but must be clear, silver, or match the dress. The dress cannot be totally stoned or sequined. No trains will be allowed on stage.
- Shoes to wear with dress: must be white, silver, or clear (age appropriate). For safety concerns, the shoes should be secure when walking, climbing stairs, etc. (no slides/slip-on or backless).

Rehearsal or Daytime Attire

 Casual attire such as shorts, capris, jeans, casual skirts or dresses, workout wear, etc.

Crown

Must wear the official Kansas Sunflower 2024 crown and 2024 sash only.

Photo Requirement

- One vertical high-resolution COLOR photograph
- If using a cell phone photo the photo must be high resolution check your settings
- This is your official photograph so should reflect age-appropriate clothing
- Must be submitted electronically, save as SunflowerLastNameSunflowerFirstName
- If submitting a professional photograph, you must submit a photo release from the photographer. School photos do not require a photo release.
- The deadline for Photo is May 1, 2024.

Tickets & Badges

Each Kansas Sunflower will receive Miss Kansas show tickets for herself and for one parent or guardian. Each Kansas Sunflower will receive an official badge, parents/guardians must purchase badges. Additional competition tickets and badges for family and friends are available to purchase. Additional information on tickets will be distributed after April 1, 2024.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Housing/Meals

Kansas Sunflowers, their families, and friends are responsible for their own housing, transportation, and meals during competition weekend.

Communication

You will receive emails regarding any announcements or instructions. Make sure the email address we have for you is one you check regularly.

Schedule

Make sure you are available to be in Pratt during the Miss Kansas weekend of June 7-8, 2024. A more detailed schedule will be announced closer to competition weekend.